

Ref No. SG8652

Date: 10 September 2019

REQUEST: I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information, for the financial years:

A) 2017/18

B) 2018/19

1. Did your organisation use an external consultant for any of the following functions:
 - a. Human Resources
 - b. Legal Services
 - c. Leadership and organisational development
 - d. Board reviews
 - e. Mediation
 - f. Regulatory body inspection support
2. What were the names of the consultants used?
3. What was the expenditure with each consultant?

OUR RESPONSE:

1. 2017/18: No
2018/19: f. Yes
2. Gentle Umbrella and Hilary McCallion Consultancy Ltd.
3. £12,705 and £5,040 respectively.